RESOLUTION NO. 15-023

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES DESIGNATING THE CITY'S CAPITAL PROJECT'S ENGINEER AS GRANT ADMINISTRATOR AND PROJECT MANAGER FOR THE 12TH STREET PROJECT

WHEREAS, City Council authorized staff to submit an application to the State Water Resources Control Board to receive a Proposition 84 Grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles was successful in receiving a grant in the amount of \$1,150,000; and

WHEREAS, the State Board requires the City Council to designate a grant administrator and project manager to act on behalf of the City and to enter into an Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby designate the Capital Projects Engineer to act as the Grant Administrator and Project Manager for the Proposition 84 project for 12th Street improvements, with the authority to sign the Agreement and any amendments thereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles this 17th day of March 2015 by the following vote:

AYES:

Gregory, Strong, Hamon, Reed, Martin

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

ATTEST:

Caryn Jackson, Deputy City Clerk